
CONTRACTS REPORTABLE UNDER EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 6 
 
“Executive Order No. 6, “Ensuring the Cost-Effectiveness of Contracts for Personal 
Services”, requires New York State agencies that enter into certain personal service 
contracts make a list of such contracts available on their websites.” 
 

Title/Description Contract 
Number 

Contract 
Amount 

Contract 
Period 

Contractor Reasons for entering into 
contract 

 
 
Temporary 
Clinical Staffing 
Services 
 
 

T-505878 

T-505879 
T-505880 

T-505881 
T-505882 
T-505883 

T-505884 
T-505885 

T-505886 
T-505887 
T-505888 

T-505889 

T-505890 

T-505891 
T-505892 
T-505893 

T-505894 

T-505895 
T-505896 

T-505897 

T-505898 
T-505899 

T-505900 

T-505901 
T-505902 

 

$5,000,000 

$5,000,000 
$15,000,000 

$15,000,000 
$5,000,000 
$5,000,000 

$15,000,000 
$5,000,000 

$5,000,000 
$5,000,000 

$30,000,000 

$5,000,000 
$5,000,000 

$5,000,000 
$5,000,000 

$5,000,000 
$15,000,000 

$5,000,000 
$5,000,000 
$5,000,000 

$5,000,000 
$5,000,000 

$5,000,000 
$5,000,000 
$5,000,000 

 
 

2/1/22-
1/31/23 
w/four 
one year 
renewals  

Advantis Medical Staffing 

All Medical Personnel 
AMN Healthcare 

Aya Healthcare 
Cedar Park Group 
Central Park RPN 

CHG Medical Staffing 
Cynet Health 

Focus Staff Services 
Greenstaff Medical Staffing 

Health Carousel 
Healthcare Staffing 

Professionals 

Infojini, Inc. 
Intertrauma Consulting 

Knowledge Builders 
Medical People Staffing 

Medical Solutions 

Medicus Healthcare 

Millbrook Support Services 

Pediatric Home Nursing Svcs 

Prime Time Healthcare 
ProCare USA 

RCM Technologies 

Remede Consulting Group 
Sapphire Recruitment 

 

•  Use of State employees 
to perform services 
contracted for  will result 
in a delay that will impair 
the purposes of the  
contract.  
 
•  State employees who 
can perform the contract 
are not readily available, 
and budget restrictions 
or legal constraints on 
hiring do not allow for 
the hiring of sufficient 
State employees as would 
be necessary to carry out 
the work. 

 T-505903 
T-505904 
T-505905 

T-505906 
T-505907 

T-505908 
T-505909 

T-505910 
T-505911 
T-505912 

T-505913 
 

$15,000,000 
$5,000,000 
$15,000,000 

$5,000,000 
$5,000,000 

    $5,000,000 
$5,000,000 

$5,000,000 
$5,000,000 
$5,000,000 

$5,000,000 
 

 SHC Services 
Staff Today 

Sunbelt Staffing 

Technostaff, LLC 
Triage LLC 

Trusted Nurse Staffing 
Tryfacta, Inc. 

White Glove Placement 
Winston Support Services 
Worldwide Travel Staffing 
22nd Century Technologies 

 

 

 
A copy of these contracts may be obtained by submitting a Freedom of Information Law request to: 
 
Cindy Nappa 
FOIL Officer 
SUNY Upstate Medical University 
e-mail: foil@upstate.edu 

mailto:foil@upstate.edu

