CONTRACTS REPORTABLE UNDER EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 6

"Executive Order No. 6, "Ensuring the Cost-Effectiveness of Contracts for Personal Services", requires New York State agencies that enter into certain personal service contracts make a list of such contracts available on their websites."

Title/Description	Contract	Contract	Contract	Contractor	Reasons for entering into
	Number	Amount	Period 2/1/22-		• Use of State employees
	T-505878	\$5,000,000	1/31/23	Advantis Medical Staffing	to perform services
Temporary	T-505879	\$5,000,000	w/four	All Medical Personnel	contracted for will result
Clinical Staffing	T-505880	\$15,000,000	one year	AMN Healthcare	in a delay that will impair
Services	T-505881	\$15,000,000	renewals	Aya Healthcare	the purposes of the
	T-505882	\$5,000,000		Cedar Park Group	contract.
	T-505883	\$5,000,000		Central Park RPN	
	T-505884	\$15,000,000		CHG Medical Staffing	State employees who
	T-505885	\$5,000,000		Cynet Health	can perform the contract
	T-505886	\$5,000,000		Focus Staff Services	are not readily available, and budget restrictions
	T-505887	\$5,000,000		Greenstaff Medical Staffing	or legal constraints on
	T-505888	\$30,000,000		Health Carousel	hiring do not allow for
	T-505889	\$5,000,000		Healthcare Staffing Professionals	the hiring of sufficient
	T-505890	\$5,000,000		Infojini, Inc.	State employees as would be necessary to carry out
	T-505891	\$5,000,000		Intertrauma Consulting	the work.
	T-505892	\$5,000,000		Knowledge Builders	
	T-505893	\$5,000,000		Medical People Staffing	
	T-505894	\$15,000,000		Medical Solutions	
	T-505895	\$5,000,000		Medicus Healthcare	
	T-505896	\$5,000,000		Millbrook Support Services	
	T-505897	\$5,000,000		Pediatric Home Nursing Svcs	
	T-505898	\$5,000,000		Prime Time Healthcare	
	T-505899	\$5,000,000		ProCare USA	
	T-505900	\$5,000,000		RCM Technologies	
	T-505901	\$5,000,000		Remede Consulting Group	
	T-505902	\$5,000,000		Sapphire Recruitment	
	T-505903	\$15,000,000		SHC Services	
	T-505904	\$5,000,000		Staff Today	
	T-505905	\$15,000,000		Sunbelt Staffing	
	T-505906	\$5,000,000		Technostaff, LLC	
	T-505907	\$5,000,000		Triage LLC	
	T-505908	\$5,000,000		Trusted Nurse Staffing	
	T-505909	\$5,000,000		Tryfacta, Inc.	
	T-505910	\$5,000,000		White Glove Placement	
	T-505911	\$5,000,000		Winston Support Services	
	T-505912	\$5,000,000		Worldwide Travel Staffing	
	T-505913	\$5,000,000		22 nd Century Technologies	

A copy of these contracts may be obtained by submitting a Freedom of Information Law request to:

Cindy Nappa FOIL Officer

SUNY Upstate Medical University

e-mail: foil@upstate.edu